
2014 East Carolina Baseball
Overall Statistics for East Carolina (as of Jul 18, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 33-26   Home: 21-12   Away: 12-12   Neutral: 0-2   C-USA: 16-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
16 Houchins, Zach  . 3 4 7 59-59 242 27 84 16 0 3 26 109  . 4 5 0 18 3 16 10  . 3 9 8 1 1 6-8 48 148 13  . 9 3 8
 7 Reynolds, Drew  . 3 1 6 58-58 231 33 73 8 1 2 21 89  . 3 8 5 18 8 21 7  . 3 8 2 2 5 2-3 55 42 8  . 9 2 4
 4 Allen, Hunter  . 3 0 8 46-37 117 18 36 1 0 0 11 37  . 3 1 6 8 2 9 2  . 3 6 2 0 14 1-2 63 114 7  . 9 6 2
10 Yorgen, Charlie  . 2 8 8 43-43 160 25 46 4 1 0 16 52  . 3 2 5 16 4 14 4  . 3 6 7 0 4 4-11 63 128 12  . 9 4 1
24 Lowery, Luke  . 2 8 8 46-40 160 14 46 6 0 4 19 64  . 4 0 0 6 2 47 1  . 3 2 1 0 3 3-8 260 34 7  . 9 7 7
 6 Townsend, Ian  . 2 6 7 57-57 217 26 58 6 1 4 30 78  . 3 5 9 16 4 54 5  . 3 2 0 7 1 2-5 99 7 3  . 9 7 2
 1 Fultz, Ben  . 2 5 8 32-23 93 17 24 2 2 1 21 33  . 3 5 5 9 1 21 1  . 3 2 7 1 2 4-6 47 1 0 1.000

 5 Brown, Dylan  . 2 4 8 57-50 206 20 51 14 1 3 22 76  . 3 6 9 10 0 34 5  . 2 7 9 3 3 1-3 84 0 0 1.000

26 Harman, Bryce  . 2 4 4 53-49 172 23 42 3 0 7 21 66  . 3 8 4 23 3 58 4  . 3 3 8 3 0 4-4 388 26 4  . 9 9 0
 2 Brooks, Garrett  . 2 0 7 58-48 164 21 34 4 0 0 8 38  . 2 3 2 30 2 33 4  . 3 3 7 0 7 6-8 131 2 3  . 9 7 8
25 Tyler, Eric  . 1 8 3 37-26 71 8 13 1 0 0 6 14  . 1 9 7 10 6 11 0  . 3 3 3 0 7 0-0 176 28 1  . 9 9 5
34 Lovick, Joshua  . 1 0 0 36-1 10 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 0 0 2 0 5 0  . 2 3 1 1 2 0-1 63 5 0 1.000

--------------------
19 Watkins, Travis  . 3 6 0 9-8 25 0 9 0 0 0 5 9  . 3 6 0 4 1 4 0  . 4 5 2 1 1 1-1 48 6 1  . 9 8 2
 9 Morgan, Kirk  . 1 8 5 28-22 65 6 12 0 0 0 6 12  . 1 8 5 13 1 15 1  . 3 2 1 2 3 2-4 23 65 10  . 8 9 8
32 Love, Reid  . 1 5 2 16-7 33 3 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 1 5 2 2 2 7 1  . 2 4 3 0 0 1-1 7 18 0 1.000

20 LaMura, Andrew  . 0 8 3 6-3 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 8 3 0 0 3 0  . 0 8 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
14 Holt, Jonathan  . 0 0 0 7-0 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 0 59 1985 244 535 65 6 24 218 684  . 3 4 5 185 39 353 45  . 3 4 0 21 53 38-66 1597 709 74  . 9 6 9

Opponents  . 2 3 8 59 1966 225 467 53 13 18 193 600  . 3 0 5 163 68 371 43  . 3 1 5 22 37 34-57 1576 655 67  . 9 7 1

LOB - Team (463), Opp (434). DPs turned - Team (54), Opp (54). IBB - Team (6), Houchins 4, Harman, B. 1, Yorgen, C. 1, Opp
(3). Picked off - Houchins 2, Love, R. 1, Lowery 1, Watkins, T. 1, Morgan, K. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
23 Williams, Ryan  1 . 8 1 11-3 32 0 0 0/3 7 99.2 88 27 20 11 76 9 3 1  . 2 3 6 3 5 0 4 2
 7 Reynolds, Drew  2 . 1 6 4-2 20 0 0 0/1 5 25.0 18 8 6 7 24 2 1 1  . 2 0 2 3 4 0 0 4
44 Mabry, Brett  2 . 2 4 4-3 19 6 0 0/1 0 76.1 61 27 19 19 41 7 2 4  . 2 2 1 0 10 2 3 6
33 Wolfe, Jacob  2 . 3 5 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 12 3 2 4 6 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 3 3 0 1 2
27 Bolton, Tyler  2 . 4 2 2-5 14 13 0 0/0 0 70.2 64 29 19 27 35 9 2 2  . 2 4 6 8 8 1 2 1
30 Hoffman, Jeff  2 . 9 4 3-3 10 10 0 0/1 0 67.1 53 26 22 20 72 8 1 4  . 2 1 6 8 5 0 2 6
32 Love, Reid  3 . 0 2 5-3 16 13 3 2/1 0 80.1 73 35 27 20 40 8 0 3  . 2 4 4 1 8 0 3 6
21 Lucroy, David  4 . 7 5 2-6 14 12 0 0/0 0 53.0 47 29 28 29 34 4 3 0  . 2 4 4 3 7 1 0 6
31 Durazo, Nick  5 . 7 4 0-0 11 0 0 0/0 1 15.2 15 11 10 8 8 0 0 0  . 2 5 9 4 6 0 2 1
--------------------
37 Bolka, Luke  0 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 1 3 0 2 4 0 0 0  . 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
17 Taylor, Brandon  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kirkpatrick, Davis  5 . 8 7 2-1 9 5 0 0/0 0 23.0 20 17 15 13 18 1 1 2  . 2 3 5 3 7 0 4 1
29 White ,Hayden  6 . 4 8 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 9 6 6 2 8 2 0 1  . 2 9 0 1 0 0 1 1
36 Gray, James 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 3 2 2 0 3 1 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0 0 0
35 Kruczynski, Evan 18.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 2 0 0  . 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
Totals  3 . 0 1 33-26 59 59 3 5/3 13 532.1 467 225 178 163 371 53 13 18  . 2 3 8 38 68 4 22 37

Opponents  3 . 4 3 26-33 59 59 5 3/3 14 525.1 535 244 200 185 353 65 6 24  . 2 7 0 45 39 4 21 53

PB - Team (24), Tyler, E. 12, Lowery 9, Watkins, T. 3, Opp (15). Pickoffs - Team (3), Mabry 1, Tyler, E. 1, Williams, R. 1,
Opp (6). SBA/ATT - Tyler, E. (23-35), Lucroy (12-14), Lowery (5-12), Bolton (4-9), Williams, R. (5-8), Watkins, T. (6-7),
Love, R. (2-7), Hoffman (2-5), Mabry (1-4), Wolfe, J. (2-2), Kirkpatrick (1-2), White, H. (1-2), Durazo (2-2), Gray, J.
(1-1), Reynolds (1-1).



2014 East Carolina Baseball
Overall Statistics for East Carolina (as of Jul 18, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
 5 Brown, Dylan 84 84 0 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
34 Lovick, Joshua 68 63 5 0 1.000 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 1 Fultz, Ben 48 47 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
23 Williams, Ryan 30 13 17 0 1.000 2 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0
27 Bolton, Tyler 27 5 22 0 1.000 4 4 5  . 4 4 4 0 0
32 Love, Reid 25 7 18 0 1.000 0 2 5  . 2 8 6 0 0
30 Hoffman, Jeff 15 7 8 0 1.000 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0
33 Wolfe, Jacob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Kruczynski, Evan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
14 Holt, Jonathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
29 White ,Hayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
25 Tyler, Eric 205 176 28 1  . 9 9 5 2 23 12  . 6 5 7 12 0
26 Harman, Bryce 418 388 26 4  . 9 9 0 31 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
19 Watkins, Travis 55 48 6 1  . 9 8 2 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 3 0
 2 Brooks, Garrett 136 131 2 3  . 9 7 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
24 Lowery, Luke 301 260 34 7  . 9 7 7 12 5 7  . 4 1 7 9 0
 6 Townsend, Ian 109 99 7 3  . 9 7 2 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 4 Allen, Hunter 184 63 114 7  . 9 6 2 21 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
44 Mabry, Brett 23 7 15 1  . 9 5 7 1 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0
21 Lucroy, David 21 7 13 1  . 9 5 2 2 12 2  . 8 5 7 0 0
10 Yorgen, Charlie 203 63 128 12  . 9 4 1 24 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
16 Houchins, Zach 209 48 148 13  . 9 3 8 15 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 7 Reynolds, Drew 105 55 42 8  . 9 2 4 10 1 0 1.000 0 0
 9 Morgan, Kirk 98 23 65 10  . 8 9 8 14 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
31 Durazo, Nick 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Kirkpatrick, Davis 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
37 Bolka, Luke 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
17 Taylor, Brandon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
36 Gray, James 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 LaMura, Andrew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2380 1597 709 74  . 9 6 9 54 34 23  . 5 9 6 24 0
Opponents 2298 1576 655 67  . 9 7 1 54 38 28  . 5 7 6 15 0


